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OPEN CONCEPT 
ARcHrTEcTuRE ~ O'Brien OEStCN / BUILC> 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING 

4225 US HWY 101, LINCOLN CITY, OR. 97367 

ZONING INFORMATION PROJECT SUMMARY 
ZONING DESIGNATION: GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC); 

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A 28 UNIT (24,860 SQ. FT.) 3-STORY AFFORDABLE MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL (RM) 
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT IN LINCOLN CITY, OREGON. THE PROPOSED 
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT WILL HAVE COMMUNITY SPACES AND OFFICES 

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE: 9,360 SF. (31%) 
ON THE GROUND FLOOR, TO SERVE THE TENANTS. THE SITE IS (65% MAX COVERAGE PER DEVELOPMENT CODE 17.20.050) 
PROPOSED TO BE LANDSCAPED TO INCLUDE A COMMON PARK AREA, A 
COMMON PATIO AREA, AN ENTRY GARDEN, & COVERED BICYCLE 

TRASH/RECYCLING AREA: ONE (1) ENCLOSURE; SIZE 10' X 18'; MASONRY & GATED 
PARKING. VEHICULAR PARKING ON THE SITE IS COMPOSED OF 17 
STANDARD SPACES & 1 ADA PARKING SPACE. 

PROPOSED HEIGHT: 40 FEET (PROPOSED AVERAGE HEIGHT) 

THE DEVELOPMENT IS A SUPPORTIVE AFFORDABLE HOUSING FACILITY 
BICYCLE PARKING: 02 REQUIRED / TWELVE (12) PROPOSED 

THAT IS CAREFULLY PLANNED TO ACHIEVE BETTER LIVING CONDITIONS 
FOR THE INTENDED TENANTS. THEREFORE, THE DESIGN INCORPORATES 

PARKING REQUIREMENT: 28 SPACES PER CODE (1:1) MANY BUILDING FEATURES AND ELEMENTS THAT PROMOTE AND 
28 REQUIRED - 20% REDUCTION (BIKE) = 5.6 (6) SUPPORT BETTER MENTAL HEALTH, A SENSE OF COMMUNITY, AND A 
28 REQUIRED - 20% REDUCTION (AFFORDABLE HOUSING) = 5.6 (6) HIGHER QUALITY OF LIFE. THE DEVELOPMENT WILL CONSIST PRIMARILY 
28 REQUIRED - 12 REDUCTION = 16 ALLOWED OF ONE-BEDROOMS, WITH A FEW TWO-BEDROOMS. 

PROPOSED PARKING: SEVEN (7) STANDARD; ONE (1) ADA; ONE (1) VAN 
EIGHT (8) COMPACT 
PROPOSED SEVENTEEN (17) TOTAL PARKING SPACES SITE INFORMATION 

PROJECT ADDRESS: 4225 U.S. HWY 101 LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 

SITE AREA: 30,217 SQ. FT (0.69 ACRES) 

CURRENT USE: RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

TAX LOT NUMBER: 07-11-02-B0-01000 

PROJECT DIRECTORY 
OWNER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ARCHITECT 
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF LINCOLN COUNTY AKANA ENGINEERING CONSULTATNS OPEN CONCEPT ARCHITECTURE 
1039 NW NYE STREET 6400 SE LAKE ROAD, SUITE 270 CONTACT : JEREMY COGDILL 
NEWPORT, OREGON 97365 PORTLAND, OREGON 97222 208 NW 21ST AVENUE, STE 201 

PORTLAND, OR 97209 
FIRE PROTECTION 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TBD 
CONTRACTOR AKANA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
O'BRIEN & COMPANY DESIGN-BUILD 6400 SE LAKE ROAD, SUITE 270 LOW VOLTAGE / AUDIO VIDEO 
208 NW 21ST AVENUE TBD PORTLAND, OREGON 97222 
PORTLAND, OR 97209 
CCB#195235 MECHANICAL CIVIL ENGINEER 

TBD 

6400 SE LAKE ROAD, SUITE 270 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97222 ELECTRICAL 

TBD 

AKANA ENGINEERING CONSULTATNS 

PLUMBING 

VICINITY MAP - NTSSHEET INDEX 

LU00 TITLE SHEET 

LU01 OVERALL SITE INFORMATION 

LU02 SITE SURVEY - TENTATIVE PARTITION PLAT 

LU03 EXISTING + DEMO 

LU04 SITE PLAN - PROPOSED 

LU05 SITE PLAN - ENLARGED PROPOSED 

LU06 EXTERIOR LIGHTING PLAN 

LU07 SITE PHOTOS - SELECTED VIEWS 

LU08 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 01 

LU09 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 02 

LU10 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 03 

LU11 FLOOR PLAN - ROOF 

LU12 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS N/S 

LU13 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS E/W 

LU14 UNIT LAYOUT PLANS 

LU15 OFF-STREET PARKING, LOADING, & CIRCULATION PLAN 

LU16 HWY 101 FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS 

U.S. HWY 101 

AREA OF 
LU17 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN 

PROPOSED WORK 
LU18 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN 

LU19 TREE REMOVAL AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 

LU20 LANDSCAPE PLAN 

LU21 SITE DETAILS - TRASH ENCLOSURE 

LU22 SITE DETAILS - BIKE ENCLOSURE & PERGOLA 

ATTACHMENTS 
1. ZONING MAP 
2. WRITTEN PROJECT NARRATIVE 
3. GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 
4. TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) 
5. PARTITION REPORT 2023-03 
6. LIGHTING CUT SHEETS 
7. PROPERTY'S CLOSING STATEMENT 

TBD LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU00 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT TITLE SHEET 

05/24/24 
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TENA TIVE PARTITION PLAT 
4225 HIGHWAY 101 
A PORnON OF THE NW l/4 OF SECnON 2, 
TOWNSHIP 7 SOU1H, RANGE 11 WEST, WM., 
LJNCOLN CITY, LINCOI.N COUNTY, OREGON 

PREPARW FOR 
KEMWOOD ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 

AUGUST 4, 202.3 

r .,;,1/1,) /,;u; ,a '"'''HUi ,4 
0 15 JO 45 60 

BASIS OF BfARINGS 
OREGON STA To PLANE SOUJH ZONE .3602 

NAO B.3(2011)(1:POCH: 2010.0000) 
CONVERGE - 2.48254444 

POINT SCALE 0. 9998990.3 
COMBINED FACTOR 0.99989941 
GRID COORDINATES IN DRAWING 

LEGEND 
• FOUND LOT CORNER 

1$) SEWER MANf/Olf 

@ STORM MANHOLE 

'1l, u nurr POLE 

_, GUY VifRE 

ID fLECTRIC MfTER 

WATER ME:TER 

___ ,.._ OVERHEAD POWER LINE 

- " - " - UNDERGROUND SEWER LINE 

-u - " - UN0£RGROl.!NO STORM LINE: 

- • - • - UNDERGROUND WA TEI? LINE 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHf.AST CORNfR OF G0\1£RNME:NT LOT 11, IN SE:CnON 2, TOWNSHIP 7 
SOUTH, RANGE 11 ~T, VifLLAMHTE MERIDIAN, LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON; 1H£NCE: 5001H ALONG 
THE UST LINE OF $AID LOT 11, A DISTANCE OF 2JO FfET, MOR£ OR LESS, TO THE NORJHERL Y 
RIGHT OF WAY LINf OF U.S. HIGHWAY 101; THENC£ WESTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY 
LINE A DISTANCE OF 550 FEE:T; 1HENCE NORJH ANO PARALLCI. TO IHE fA-ST LJNE: OF SAID LOT 11 
A DISTANCE OF IOO FEE:T; THf.NCE AT Rlr;HT ANGLf.S, f.AST A DISTANCE OF 90 FEET; THE:NC£ 
NORTH PARALI.EL TO THE EAST LINE Of SAID LOT II, A DISTANCE Of 150 FEET TO TH.£ NORTH 
LIN£ OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE E:AST ALONG THE NOR1H LINE: Of SAID I.OT II, A DISTANC£ OF 460 
FEET, MORE OR 1.rss. TO mE POINT OF Bf.GINNING, ALL BEING S/TtJA TED IN THE COUNTY OF 
LINCOLN, $TA TE DF ORfGON. 

TOTAL LAND ARfA IS 114,662 SQUARE FEET (2,632 ACRES) . 

EXISTING EASEMENTS 
THE: FOLLOWING f.ASE:ME:NTS ARf. LISTED IN WE:STERN nn.E AND ESCROW, ORD£R WTD2461.31 
DA TED AS OF JULY IO, 2023: 

A EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT TO THE CITY DF LINCOLN CITY, RECOROE"D OCTOSER 12, 
1981 IN BOOK 127, PAGE: 2259 AND DEP/Cll:D HEREON .. 

PROPOS£0 £AS£MfNTS 
PROPOSED ACCE:$$ EA$/;;MENTS ARE AS D/;;PICTl::O HEREON. PROPOSl::0 E:ASEMl::NTS FOR WATER 
ANO 51::WER CONNl::CTIONS TO Bf RECIPROCAL, BLANKET IN NATURE, 0\1£R THE FUTURE 
DESIGNED AND AS-CONSTRUCTED STRUCTURE:$. 

OWNERS 
R1£DfSEL-KAUFfMAN FAMILY TRUST OATEO 12/2/200.3 
PO BOX 13 
ans. ORfGON 97368 

ADDRfSS 
4225 HIGHWAY !01, UNCO).N CITY, ORE:GON 97367 

MAP AND TAX LOT NUMB£R 
07-11-02-80--01000 

LANO AREA 
114,652 SOUARE FEH (2.532 ACRES), 

FLOOD ZONE DESIGN A T!ON 
THE LOT SURVfrED HEREON IS lOCA Tm IN ZONE X, AREAS DET!:RMINED 
TO BE: OUTSIDE:' OF THE FLOOD KAZARD AREA PURSUANT TO THA T •EMA 
MAP KNOWN AS 410-41C0107E, LAST UPDATED OCTOBER 18, 2019. 

DEED REFERENCE 
RIF:DESF:L - KAUFl'"MAN f AMILY musr 
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2022- 03750 

ZONING 
THE SUBJECT LOT JS ZONfO "G-c" - GENERAL COMMERCIAL 

RECISTERED 
~OFESSIONAL 

£AND SURlfEYOR 
I • - --"'- .t. 
- --OREGON 

.,,IJl..'1' ,,. 20!)0 -
CINDY A. HAL.CUMS 

58928 LS 
t:.CPIIU, noo OfJ/~/2S 

lr'llll PR/iJ'Nfil) BIO 

KS 
l"JDEVELOPMENT V - I\.CB1rrnEOOOE&WBE 

P()SQX .15.18 
Ca.mas, WA !i1Btill7 

360,834,251 9 
Fzx. 8J<il, 5<i19'8 

JOO NO. 

129J.2J 

OF 

SURVEY REFERENCE 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU02 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SITE SURVEY -

TENTATIVE PARTITION 02/23/24 
PLAT 
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268.00 FEET 
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EDGE OF PAVEMENT 

OREGON COAST HIGHWAY 101 

(E) RETAINING WALL 

SITE PLAN NOTES 
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL 

TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 
LOT 11600 LOT 11700 LOT 11800 LOT 11900 LOT 12000 LOT 12100 LOT 12200 LOT 12300 

1. THE SITE AREA IS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF THE SPECIAL PROPERTY LINE 176.08 FEET 
FLOOD HAZARD AREA PURSUANT TO FEMA MAP 41041C0107E. 

2. NO RIPARIAN BOUNDARY EXIST WITHIN THE SITE AREA. 
3. NO WETLAND EXISTING WITHIN THE SITE AREA. 
4. REFER TO PARTITION APPLICATION AND STAFF REPORT 2023-03, 

AND SHEET LU.02 FOR PARTITION PLAN. 
(E) TREE TO REMAIN 5. NO BLUFF EROSION HAZARD ZONE WITHIN THE SITE AREA. 

(E) TREE, PROTECT 
6. NO AESTHETIC RESOURCE EXISTS WITHIN THE AITE AREA. 70.00 
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IN PLACE 

(E) TREE TO REMAIN 

PROPERTY LINE AS PROPOSED IN 
(E) TREE TO BE REMOVED 60.00 PARTITION PLAT APPLICATION PAR 2023-03 

(E) SIGN TO REMOVE TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 
LOT 1000 60.00 

COMMERCIAL 
TAX LOT MAP 07-11-02-B0-0-000 

LOT 701 

FUTURE LOT 2 
30,217 SF 

(AREA OF WORK) (E) TREE TO BE 
REMOVED  F

E
E

T
 

1
0
0
.5

7

FUTURE LOT 3 
80.00 61,841 SF 

(E) SINGLE FAMILY 
RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE 
TO BE DEMOLISHED 

OHP 

(E) GRAVEL DRIVEWAY OHP 

(E) ROCK RETAINING WALL 
TO BE DEMOLISHED 

(E) TREE TO BE 
REMOVED 

(E) TREE TO REMAIN 

PROPERTY LINE 90.00 FEET 
160.84 FEET 

PROPERTY LINE AS PROPOSED IN 70.00 (E) TREE TO REMAIN 
PARTITION PLAT APPLICATION PAR 2023-03 60.00 

(E) TREE TO BE 
REMOVED 

(E) OVERHEAD POWER 
TO BE REMOVED (E) TREE TO 

BE REMOVED 

(E) SIGN TO REMOVE 
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8 FUTURE LOT 1 
22,604 SF 

(E) SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 

60.00 

(E) SIGN TO BE REMOVED OHP 
OHP 

OHP 

OHP 
EDGE OF PAVEMENT 

(E) TREE TO REMAIN OHP (E) ACCESS POINT 

CENTERLINE OF HIGHWAY 
OHP 

OHP 

OHP 

0' 10' 20' 40' 
SITE PLAN - DEMO - LAND USE 
1" = 20'-0" 

0' 1/2" 1" 2" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU03 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT EXISTING + DEMO 

04/02/24 
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25' - 0" 

PROPERTY LINE 

OREGON COAST HIGHWAY 101 

SITE WALL 
(N) PERGOLA REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR SITE PLAN NOTES PROPERTY LINE (E) RETAINING WALL 

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
5 FT SETBACK 

176.08 FEET PROPERTY LINE 
1. THE SITE AREA IS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF THE SPECIAL 

REAR EXIT FLOOD HAZARD AREA PURSUANT TO FEMA MAP 41041C0107E. TERRACED SEATING 
2. NO RIPARIAN BOUNDARY EXIST WITHIN THE SITE AREA. 
3. NO WETLAND EXISTING WITHIN THE SITE AREA. 
4. REFER TO PARTITION APPLICATION AND STAFF REPORT 2023-03, 

AND SHEET LU.02 FOR PARTITION PLAN. 
FDC 5. NO BLUFF EROSION HAZARD ZONE WITHIN THE SITE AREA. HOUSING (FUTURE 

6. NO AESTHETIC RESOURCE EXISTS WITHIN THE AITE AREA. 
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TAX LOT 
07-11-02-B0-01000 

FUTURE LOT 2 

GARDEN NEW 3-STORY 
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 

ENTRY BUILDING 
SECOND FLOOR 

PROPERTY LINE FUTURE LOT 3 
- PER PARTITION APPLICATION 2023-03 

61,841 SF 

30,217 SF NOT IN SCOPE - FOR REFERANCE ONLY 
(AREA OF WORK) 
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HOUSING (FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT. NOT IN 

SCOPE OF WORK) 
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PROPERTY LINE 
- PER PARTITION 
APPLICATION 2023-03 

ENTRY 
GROUND FLOOR 

160.84 FEET 

BIKE PARKING 
UNDER CANOPY 
6 SPOTS 

PROPOSED ADA COMPLIANT 
RAMP. REFER TO SHEET 
LU.05 FOR ENLARGED PLAN. 

FUTURE LOT 1 
22,604 SF 

NOT IN SCOPE - FOR REFERANCE ONLY 

PROPERTY LINE 
- PER PARTITION 

APPLICATION 2023-03 

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E
 

CLINIC (FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT. NOT 

FIRE AERIAL APPARATUS ACCESS 
IN SCOPE OF WORK) 

PROPERTY LINE 

10' 
EDGE OF PAVEMENT 10' 

CLEAR VISION 
CLEAR VISION 

50' 

50' 

(N) POINT OF ACCESS 

0' 10' 20' 40' 
OVERALL SITE PLAN 
1" = 20'-0" 

0' 1/2" 1" 2" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU04 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN -

05/24/24 PROPOSED 

1 
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LU21 
PERGOLA 

SITE PLAN LEGEND 

PROPERTY LINE 

NEW TREES FDC 

4
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T
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K
IN

G
 S

P
A

C
E

S
 

(FUTURE DEVELOPMENT. 
PARK NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK) 

TRANSFORMER 

EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN 

5
 S

T
A

N
D

A
R

D
 

P
A

R
K

IN
G

 S
P

A
C

E
S

 

PARKING CALCULATIONS 

NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED - TABLE 17.56.030-1 

A. RESIDENTIAL 
2. MULTI-UNIT DWELLING CONTAINING 3 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS 

MAILBOXES 

FIRE HYDRANT 

TRASH 
ENCLOSURE 

- 1 SPACE PER DWELLING UNIT REQUIRED 

28 DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED 
- 28 SPACES REQUIRED 

B. EXCEPTIONS 
2. THE NUMBER OF SPACES MAY BE REDUCED BY 20 PERCENT FOR 

NEW 3 STORY EVERY 10 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED OVER THE NUMBER 
REQUIRED. HOUSING BUILDING 

SECOND 4. PROJECTS PROVIDING AFFORDABLE HOUSING MAY REDUCE THE 
FLOOR ENTRY PARKING REQUIREMENT BY 20% 

- 2 BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED - 12 SPACES PROVIDED 
- 28 * 20% = 5.6 ~ 6 

DN 
- 28 - 6(BICYCLE) - 6(A.H.) = 16 REQUIRED SPACES 

BICYCLE PARKING 17.56.090 

A. NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED, IS 1 FOR EVERY 20 
VEHICLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 

- 28 VEHICLE SPACES REQUIRED DN VAN 
- 2 BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED- 12 SPACES PROVIDED PARKING 

2
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D
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FUTURE LOT 3 1 

LU20 61,841 SF 
FUTURE LOT 2 

30,217 SF NOT IN SCOPE - FOR REFERANCE ONLY 
(AREA OF WORK) 

TAX LOT 07-11-02-B0-01000 

1 

LU21 

BIKE 
PARKING 

(FUTURE DEVELOPMENT. 
5' - 0" 

NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK) 

PATIO 

ADA RAMP 
1 

LU05 

GROUND 
FLOOR ENTRY 

2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN 
1/16" = 1'-0" 

0' 

0' 

8' 

1/2" 

16' 

1" 

32' 

2" 

GROUND 

FLOOR 

ENTRANCE 

5' - 0" 5' - 0" 3' - 9 13/32" 

LANDSCAPE 

BENCH 

SEATING 

LANDSCAPE 

UP 

RAMP 
ENTER/EXIT 

15' - 0" 
LANDSCAPE 

BIKE PARKING 
(6 SPACES) 

B
E

N
C

H
 

FIRE 
UP UP 

PIT 

PICNIC SEATING BENCH 
LANDSCAPE UP POINT OF ACCESS 

TABLE 

UP LANDSCAPE 

LANDSCAPE 

ENLARGED SITE PLAN - PATIO & RAMP 
1/8" = 1'-0" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU05 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN - ENLARGED 

PROPOSED 05/24/24 

1 
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LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND 

LIGHTING - SHORT BOLLARD 

LIGHTING - TALL LAMP POST 

WALL SCONE - ENTRY LIGHTING 

STRING LIGHTS - PATIO 

RAMP WALKWAY LIGHTING 

NOTE: LOCATION AND COUNT ARE APPROXIMATE. LIGHTING 
TYPES SHOWN IN A GENERAL MANNER FOR DESIGN 
INTENT. FINAL SPEC TBD TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
LINCOLN CITY STANDARDS. 

REFER TO ATTACHED CUT SHEETS OF LIGHTING 
SELECTIONS. 

TRASH 

NEW 3 STORY 
HOUSING BUILDING 

DN 

DN 

SECOND 
FLOOR ENTRY 

FUTURE LOT 2 
30,217 SF 

(AREA OF WORK) 

TAX LOT 07-11-02-B0-01000 

BIKE 
PARKING 

FUTURE LOT 3 
61,841 SF 

NOT IN SCOPE - FOR REFERANCE ONLY 

SITE LIGHTING - TALL LAMP POST 
MANUFACTURER: HINKLEY 

COLLECTION: FORGE 12071BK 
COLOR: BLACK 

5' - 0" 

PATIO 

1 EXTERIOR LIGHTING PLAN 
1/16" = 1'-0" 

GROUND 
FLOOR ENTRY 0' 

0' 

8' 

1/2" 

16' 

1" 

32' 

2" 

ENTRY LIGHTING - WALL SCONCE 
MANUFACTURER: HINKLEY 

COLLECTION: SILO 13595BK-LL 
COLOR: BLACK 

RAMP WALKWAY LIGHTING - WALL MOUNTED SCONCE PATIO LIGHTING - STRING LIGHTS 
MANUFACTURER: HINKLEY MANUFACTURER: PRIMUS 

COLLECTION: TAPER 1557BZ 
COLOR: BLACK 

COLLECTION: DECOSTRING 
COLOR: BLACK W SHIELD COVER 

PATH LIGHTING - SHORT BOLLARD 
MANUFACTURER: HINKLEY 

COLLECTION: SPRINGFIELD 16022BK-LL 
COLOR: BLACK 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU06 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT EXTERIOR LIGHTING 

PLAN 05/24/24 
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PROPERTY LINE 
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0
 1
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6
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A 

REF. 
1 BED 

UNIT - A 

569 SF 
MECH. / 
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F
D
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476 SF 

B 

Washer WasherWasher Washer 

LAUNDRY 

303 SF 
1E 

F
D

 

DryerDryerDryerDryer 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

1 BED 
RESIDENT UNIT - B 
STORAGE 

578 SF 2' - 0" 
532 SF 

1 BED 
UNIT - B 

578 SF 

1D 

STAIR 1 

D 

REFUSE 
COLLECTION UNEXCAVATED 

ROOM 
1C 

326 SF 

E 

1 BED 
UNISEX UNIT - B 

578 SF OFFICE 
UNISEX 

360 SF 
1 BED 

UNIT - B 

HALL 

1B 

578 SF 

F 

COMMUNITY 
ROOM 

1A 
793 SF 

1 BED 
PROPOSED ADA COMPLIANT RAMP. 

UNIT - A 

600 SF 
LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE 

G 
BENCH 

GROUND 
SEATING FLOOR OFFICE ENTRANCE 

B
E

N
C

H
 

UP LANDSCAPE 

284 SF BIKE PARKING UP UP PATIO (6 SPACES) 

FIRE 
H PIT 

SEATING UP 

7
' 
- 

5
 5

/8
" LANDSCAPE PICNIC BENCH 

TABLE 

LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE UP 

LANDSCAPE 

PROPERTY LINE 
SIDEWALK 

1 LEVEL 01 - FLOOR PLAN 
3/32" = 1'-0" 

0' 

0' 

8' 

3/4" 

16' 

1-1/2" 

24' 

2-1/4" 

32' 

3" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU08 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 

01 05/24/24 
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B.5 
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D.5 

E.5 

1 2 3 4 

PERGOLA 65' - 0" 

REAR EXIT 

A 

7
' 
- 

9
 2

1
/3

2
" 

FIRE 1 BED 
EQUIP. RISER UNIT - A 

STORAGE 
595 SF 

2G 1 BED 
UNIT - F 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
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F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

R
E

F
. 

1
4

4
' -

 4
" 

1
1

' 
- 

4
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

2
2

' 
- 

2
" 

1
1

' 
- 

9
" 

1
0

' 
- 

5
" 

2
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2
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2
2
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2
" 

1
0

' 
- 

5
" 

1
1

' 
- 

9
" 

648 SF 
PARK 

B 

2H 

LOCATION OF 
TRANSFORMER 2F 

TRASH 1 BED 
ENCLOSURE 

UNIT - B 

578 SF 2I 2' - 0" 

R
E

F
. 

1 BED 1 BED 
UNIT - B UNIT - E 

578 SF 538 SF 

2E 2J 

TRASH MAIN 
ROOM ENTRANCE ENTRY 

GARDEN 
73 SF LOBBY MAILBOXES 

D 

285 SF 

ENTRY 
SECOND FLOOR 

2D 
BENCH 

DN

S
ID

E
W

A
L

K
 

1 BED 1 BED 
UNIT - EUNIT - B 

R
E

F
. 

538 SF 578 SF 
E 

2K 1 BED 
BIKE PARKING UNIT - B 

6 SPOTS 
578 SF 2' - 0" 

DN 

2C 

2L 

F 

2B 

R
E

F
. 

1 BED 
UNIT - A2 BED 

UNIT - C 605 SF 
2A 893 SF 

REF. 

G 
PROPOSED ADA COMPLIANT 

1 BED RAMP. REFER TO SHEET LU.05 

5
' 
- 

0
" 

UNIT - D FOR ENLARGED PLAN. 
DN 

706 SF 
PATIO 

DN DN 

H 

DN 

DN 

SIDEWALK 

0' 8' 16' 24' 32' 

1 LEVEL 02 - FLOOR PLAN 
3/32" = 1'-0" 

0' 3/4" 1-1/2" 2-1/4" 3" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU09 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 

02 05/24/24 
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29' - 8 1/2" 5' - 7" 29' - 8 1/2" 
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E

F
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8
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0
 1
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1 BED 
UNIT - A 

596 SF 1 BED 
UNIT - G 

3G 801 SF 

R
E

F
. 
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F
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F
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B 

3H 

3F 

2' - 0 3/4" 

1 BED 
UNIT - B 

578 SF 
3I 

R
E

F
. 

1 BED 1 BED 
UNIT - EUNIT - B 

6' - 0 5/8" 537 SF 

3E 

TRASH 
ROOM 

73 SF 

OPEN 
TO 

BELOW 

3D 

1 BED 

578 SF 

1 BED 

D 

UNIT - EUNIT - B 

R
E

F
. 

538 SF 578 SF 

E 

3J 1 BED 
UNIT - B 

578 SF 

3C 

3K 

F 

3B 

R
E

F
. 

1 BED 
UNIT - A 

2 BED 
UNIT - C 605 SF 

3A 
894 SF 

REF. 

G 

1 BED 
UNIT - D 

706 SF 

H 

0' 8' 16' 24' 32' 

1 LEVEL 03 
3/32" = 1'-0" 

0' 3/4" 1-1/2" 2-1/4" 3" 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU10 
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 
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NOTES 

1. ANY WORK DONE WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF, OR RELATED TO THE PRESERVATION OF, 
EXISTING TREES ON SITE TO BE PERFORMED PER ARBORIST'S RECOMMENDATIONS. REFER TO 
ARBORIST REPORT - VISUAL TREE ASSESSMENT, DATED MARCH 25, 2024 BY JOHN WHITE (ISA 
#PN-8208A) COAST TREE SERVICE. 

2. ARBORIST TO BE PRESENT ON SITE DURING ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CRZ OF EXISTING 
TREES. ARBORIST TO IDENTIFY ANY CONFLICTS OF TREE PRESERVATION WITH SITE DESIGN 
ELEMENTS, AND ADVISE ACCORDINGLY. ***NOTE*** PER ISA STANDARDS, THE CRZ IS DEFINED AS "AN 
AREA EQUAL TO 1-FOOT RADIUS FROM THE BASE OF THE TREE'S TRUNK FOR EACH 1 INCH OF THE 
TREE'S DIAMETER AT 4.5' ABOVE GRADE." 

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PRESERVATION OR HEALTH OF EXISTING TREES ON SITE. 
LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU17 

4225 HIGHWAY 101, LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 

DATE: 05/24/2024 

LAND USE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 

PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN 
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NOTES: 
20 0 20 40 

1. ANY WORK DONE WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF, OR RELATED TO THE 
PRESERVATION OF, EXISTING TREES ON SITE TO BE PERFORMED PER ARBORIST'S 

( IN FEET ) RECOMMENDATIONS. REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT - VISUAL TREE ASSESSMENT, 
DATED MARCH 25, 2024 BY JOHN WHITE (ISA #PN-8208A) COAST TREE SERVICE. 

2. ARBORIST TO BE PRESENT ON SITE DURING ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CRZ 
OF EXISTING TREES. ARBORIST TO IDENTIFY ANY CONFLICTS OF TREE 
PRESERVATION WITH SITE DESIGN ELEMENTS, AND ADVISE ACCORDINGLY. 

3. ***NOTE*** PER ISA STANDARDS, THE CRZ IS DEFINED AS "AN AREA EQUAL TO 1-FOOT 
RADIUS FROM THE BASE OF THE TREE'S TRUNK FOR EACH 1 INCH OF THE TREE'S 
DIAMETER AT 4.5' ABOVE GRADE." 

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PRESERVATION OR HEALTH OF EXISTING 
TREES ON SITE. 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU19 
4225 HIGHWAY 101, LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 TREE REMOVAL AND 

EROSION CONTROL PLANDATE: 05/24/2024 

LAND USE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 
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SQUARE FOOTAGE OF LANDSCAPE PROPOSED: 5,997 (20% OF TOTAL) 

MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE ALLOWED: N/A 
SQUARE FOOTAGE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE PROPOSED: 24,220  (80% OF TOTAL) 

PLANTINGS WILL BE NATIVE TO THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, SELECTED FROM 
LINCOLN CITY'S GUIDE TO LANDSCAPE SELECTIONS, AND/OR CERTIFIED BY 
WRITTEN AND SIGNED STATEMENT FROM OREGON LICENSED LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT AS SUITABLE FOR THE SITE CONDITIONS. 

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PLANTED AREAS FOR A 
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PLANTS HAVE BECOME NATURALIZED. 
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NOTES 

1. ANY WORK DONE WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF, OR RELATED TO THE PRESERVATION OF, EXISTING 
TREES ON SITE TO BE PERFORMED PER ARBORIST'S RECOMMENDATIONS. REFER TO ARBORIST REPORT - VISUAL 
TREE ASSESSMENT, DATED MARCH 25, 2024 BY JOHN WHITE (ISA #PN-8208A) COAST TREE SERVICE. 

2. ARBORIST TO BE PRESENT ON SITE DURING ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE CRZ OF EXISTING TREES. ARBORIST 
TO IDENTIFY ANY CONFLICTS OF TREE PRESERVATION WITH SITE DESIGN ELEMENTS, AND ADVISE ACCORDINGLY. 
***NOTE*** PER ISA STANDARDS, THE CRZ IS DEFINED AS "AN AREA EQUAL TO 1-FOOT RADIUS FROM THE BASE OF THE 
TREE'S TRUNK FOR EACH 1 INCH OF THE TREE'S DIAMETER AT 4.5' ABOVE GRADE." 

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PRESERVATION OR HEALTH OF EXISTING TREES ON SITE. 

LIGHTHOUSE VILLAGE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING LU20 
4225 HIGHWAY 101, LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 LANDSCAPE PLAN 

05/24/24 
LAND USE DEVELOPMENT 

APPLICATION 
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